Read: Office Order No. NAU/Reg./ADM-1-1/16348-97/2013 dated 18-12-2013 from the Registrar, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari.

## --: CIRCULAR :--

In pursuance to the above referred Officer Order; I, the undersigned, Dr. G.R. Patel, Professor (Extension Education), Directorate of Extension Education, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari have taken over the charge of the Director of Extension Education, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari with effect from 21-12-2013 before noon.

All the correspondence including demi-official and confidential letters pertaining to this Directorate may please be made at the following address.

Dr. G.R. Patel

Director of Extension Education Navsari Agricultural University

Navsari - 396450 Gujarat

Phone No. : 02637 - 282026 Fax No. : 02637 - 282706 Mobile No. : 9725005997 E-mail : dee@nau.in

No. NAU/DEE/A-2/Web-121 /2013

Navsari Date: 27-12-2013 Director of Extension Education

## Copy F.W.Cs. to:

- 1. P.S. to Hon. Vice Chancellor, SAUs, Gujarat State (4)
- 2. Deputy Director General (AE), Division of Agricultural Extension, Indian Council of Agricultural Research, Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan-1, Pusa, New Delhi–110 012
- 3. Zonal Project Director, Zonal Project Directorate, Zone-VI, ICAR, CAZRI Campus, Jodhpur-342 005 Rajasthan
- 4. Director of Research & Dean, P.G. Studies, SAUs, Gujarat State (4)
- 5. Director of Extension Education, SAUs, Gujarat & Rajasthan States (6)
- 6. Director, Extension Education Institute, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 7. Registrar, SAUs, Gujarat State (4)
- 8. Director of Agriculture/Horticulture/Animal Husbandry, Krishi Bhavan, Sector-10 A, 'CH' Road, Gandhinagar- 382 010
- 9. State Nodal Officer, ATMA & Director, SAMETI, Krishi Bhavan, P-7, M-floor, Sector 10 A, 'CH' Road, Gandhinagar- 382 010
- 10. Joint Director of Agriculture, Olpadi Mahollo, Opp.- Lal Bungala, Athwa Lines, Surat
- 11. District Agriculture Officer, Jilla Panchayat Bhayan, South Gujarat (7)
- 12. Programme Coordinator, Krushi Vigyan Kendra, South Gujarat (7)
- 13. District Youth Coordinator, Nehru Yuva Kendra, South Gujarat (6)
- 14. All the University Officers, Head of Departments, Unit & sub-Unit Head of Navsari Agricultural University through NAU website